
KHELANG UNITED 
[ 5  ] DF SIROM GARDSRINUCH (SIROM G.) 
[ 6  ] DF PANUPONG JATIMOON (J.PANUPONG) 
[ 7  ] FW Mathas Kajaree (MATHAS)  75' (P) 
[ 10 ] FW BOONKERD CHAIYASIN (BOONKERD)  47'  82 
[ 12 ] MF SIWAKORN PINGWONGSA (SIWAKORN P.) 
[ 21 ] MF PHUWADET BUASIKA (PHUWADET B.)  57'  62 
[ 23 ] DF PONATHIP JAIMOL (PON A THIP)  82'  82 
[ 27 ] DF PEERAPAT CHAISONGKRAM (PEERAPAT) 
[ 41 ] DF KANTAPON SOMPITTANURAK (KANTAPON.S) 
[ 88 ] GK CHAYANAN KHAMPHALA (K.CHAYANAN) 
[ 90 ] FW AKPA AGBANDJI AUGUSTIN (A.AGBANDJI)  19'  73 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF Thanyathon Fongkawee (THANYATHON)  82 
[ 11 ] MF ศรัณย์ โชติทุม (SARUN) 
[ 14 ] DF Nattawut Outha (NATTAWUT)  82 
[ 16 ] MF CHATCHANAN TIUTEMWONG (CHATCHANAN T.) 
[ 17 ] MF KROEKRIT SOMWAN (KROEKRIT)  62 
[ 18 ] GK WORAWUT DETKHIRIAMONPHONG (WORAWUT) 
[ 19 ] MF KRITSADA TAIWONG (KRITSADA)  73 
[ 29 ] DF NAKRID SANG-ON (NAKRID) 
[ 98 ] FW MOHAMED SAMY ABDELKAWY ABOUELSEOUD (MARCELO) 

Head Coach : ISSAWA SINGTHONG ( THA ) 
Team Manager : ANUTHEP KONGKAEW ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

PHITSANULOK FC 
[ 3  ] DF ANUYUT MUDLEM (M.ANUYUT) 
[ 4  ] MF tiwa sangsomboon (TIWA) 
[ 8  ] MF NAPHAT Deeprasert (NAPHAT)  80 
[ 10 ] MF THIWAKON SEEGUN (THIWAKORN)  65 
[ 19 ] DF NARASAK PHOPHUNG (NARASAK)  19'  73 
[ 21 ] MF NONTHAPHUT PANAIMTHON (P.NONTHAPHUT)  65 
[ 23 ] GK SANGPHET PUKLONGYONG (SANGPHET) 
[ 27 ] DF SUKSAN MUNGPAO (SUKSAN.T)  44' 
[ 28 ] MF APHIWAT CHAENBAN (APIWAT) 
[ 44 ] FW THANATHORN NAMCHAN (THANATHORN N.)  80 
[ 90 ] FW DIOGO JUNIOR PEREIRA (D.PEREIRA)  13'  83'  88' 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (KANSRANG) 
[ 6  ] MF THIAGO DE JESUS DOS SANTOS (T. DE JESUS)  73 
[ 9  ] FW CHATCHAI NAKWICHIT (CHATCHAI)  80 
[ 11 ] DF JEERACHAI LADADOK (JEERACHAI) 
[ 14 ] MF Partchya Katethip (PARTCHYA)  80 
[ 17 ] FW CHAINARONG SAMUTTHA (CHAINARONG.S)  65 
[ 18 ] DF SARAVUT MAIWONG (S.MAIWONG) 
[ 26 ] MF NATITHORN INNTRANON (NATITHORN) 
[ 39 ] MF NATTHAWUT NUEAMAI (NATTHAWUT)  65 

Head Coach : KRITSANA TAIWAN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : MANASTANAN CHAIYACHET ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 85 

KHELANG UNITED 2 - 3 PHITSANULOK FC 

28 January 2024 15:30  LAMPANG RAJABHAT
UNIVERSITY STADIUM 

Audiences: 120 
Referee: SUCHART KUISUE Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SUMATH KHAOKAEW (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SUTHIPONG ONTUWONG (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Bongkarn Apairach (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: PRAWIT KAIKHACHONKUN (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: APIPONG SAEHOE (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
13'  DIOGO JUNIOR PEREIRA [90] (D.PEREIRA) 

AKPA AGBANDJI AUGUSTIN [90] (A.AGBANDJI)  19' 
19'  NARASAK PHOPHUNG [19] (NARASAK) 
44'  SUKSAN MUNGPAO [27] (SUKSAN.T) 

BOONKERD CHAIYASIN [10] (BOONKERD)  47' 
PHUWADET BUASIKA [21] (PHUWADET B.)  57' 

KROEKRIT SOMWAN [17] (KROEKRIT)  62' 
PHUWADET BUASIKA [21] (PHUWADET)  62' 

65'  NATTHAWUT NUEAMAI [39] (NATTHAWUT) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



65'  NONTHAPHUT PANAIMTHON [21] (P.NONTHAPHUT) 
65'  CHAINARONG SAMUTTHA [17] (CHAINARONG.S) 
65'  THIWAKON SEEGUN [10] (THIWAKORN) 
73'  THIAGO DE JESUS DOS SANTOS [6] (T. DE JESUS) 
73'  NARASAK PHOPHUNG [19] (NARASAK) 

KRITSADA TAIWONG [19] (KRITSADA)  73' 
AKPA AGBANDJI AUGUSTIN [90] (A.AGBANDJI)  73' 

MATHAS KAJAREE [7] (MATHAS)  75' 
80'  CHATCHAI NAKWICHIT [9] (CHATCHAI) 
80'  NAPHAT DEEPRASERT [8] (NAPHAT) 
80'  PARTCHYA KATETHIP [14] (PARTCHYA) 
80'  THANATHORN NAMCHAN [44] (THANATHORN N.) 

THANYATHON FONGKAWEE [2] (THANYATHON)  82' 
PONATHIP JAIMOL [23] (PON A THIP)  82' 
PONATHIP JAIMOL [23] (PON A THIP)  82' 
NATTAWUT OUTHA [14] (NATTAWUT)  82' 

BOONKERD CHAIYASIN [10] (BOONKERD)  82' 
83'  DIOGO JUNIOR PEREIRA [90] (D.PEREIRA) 
84'  DIOGO JUNIOR PEREIRA [90] (D.PEREIRA) 
88'  DIOGO JUNIOR PEREIRA [90] (D.PEREIRA) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


